(1)

Maintenance of uses of local concern;

Jetties or breakwaters;

Dredge or fill projects not intersecting more than one water body;

Bulkheads;

Piers;

Camps and cattlewalks;

Maintenance dredging;

Private water control structures or less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) in cost;

and

Uses on cheniers, salt domes, or similar land forms.

(Ord. of 3-4-87, § 2.5)

Sec. 5½-8. - Uses of greater than local benefit.

No management policy of the Cameron Parish coastal resources program shall be so restrictive

as to exclude uses of greater than local benefit.

[...]

Publicly-funded projects which are not uses of state concern;

Maintenance of uses of local concern;

Jetties or breakwaters;

Dredge or fill projects not intersecting more than one water body;

Bulkheads;

Piers;

Camps and cattlewalks;

Maintenance dredging;

Private water control structures or less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) in cost;

Uses on cheniers, salt domes, or similar land forms;

U.S. Corps of Engineers recommendation; and

An approved parish mitigation plan.

(Ord. of 9-1-98)

Sec. 5½-37. - Exempt mitigation uses.

Refer to section 5½-9 under Article I.

(Ord.